
Eastern Washington (0-1 , 0-0) -vs- UIW (1-1 , 0-1)
08/30/2025 at San Antonio, Texas (Benson Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 06:02 PM   End of Game: 09:15 PM   Duration: 03:13
Referee: Leeper,Gary   Line Judge: Hussey,James   Side Judge: Parks,Joseph   Umpire: Anaya,Phillip
Back Judge: Andrews,Reginald   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Johnson,Keith   Field Judge: Montz,Kevin
Temperature: 102   Wind: SE 9mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 08/30/2025
Site: San Antonio, Texas (Benson Stadium)
Attendance: 2,263

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
EWU 0 21 0 0 21
UIW 7 17 0 7 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play EWU UIW
1st 06:22 UIW - Dixon,Harlan 10 yd run (Faris,Will kick), 13 plays, 80 yards, TOP 04:45 0 7
2nd 13:15 UIW - Carter,Timothy 1 yd run (Faris,Will kick), 6 plays, 49 yards, TOP 01:31 0 14
2nd 09:55 EWU - Yetts,Marceese 26 yd run (McKee,Soren kick), 7 plays, 71 yards, TOP 03:12 7 14
2nd 09:43 UIW - Garcia,Jameson 75 yd pass from Torres,Richard (Faris,Will kick) 1 plays, 75 yards, TOP 00:12 7 21
2nd 07:45 EWU - Taylor,Jared 3 yd run (McKee,Soren kick), 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:17 14 21
2nd 04:24 EWU - Yetts,Marceese 24 yd run (McKee,Soren kick), 4 plays, 61 yards, TOP 02:19 21 21
2nd 00:03 UIW - Faris,Will 37 yd field goal 15 plays, 56 yards, TOP 04:21 21 24
4th 02:48 UIW - Dixon,Harlan 1 yd run (Faris,Will kick), 11 plays, 74 yards, TOP 05:34 21 31



Team Statistics EWU UIW
FIRST DOWNS 15 27
    Rushing 4 8
    Passing 9 18
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 107 131
    Attempts 23 47
    Avg. Per Rush 4.7 2.8
    Rushing TDs 3 3
    Yards Gained 112 167
    Yds. Lost 5 36
NET YARDS Passing 183 332
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-39-1 27-38-0
    Avg. / Att. 4.7 8.7
    Avg. / Comp. 8.7 12.3
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 290 463
    Plays 62 85
    Avg. / Play 4.7 5.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 4-1
    Penalties - Yards 3-25 7-65
PUNTS-YARDS 7-296 6-245
    Avg. / Punt 42.3 40.8
    Net / Punt 38.4 35.2
    Inside 20 2 3
    50+ Yards 3 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-260 6-383
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 63.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 41.2
    Touchbacks 4 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-14-0 2-27-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.0 13.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-96-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 24.0 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:41 34:19
        1st Quarter 6:27 8:33
        2nd Quarter 7:54 7:06
        3rd Quarter 6:37 8:23
        4th Quarter 4:43 10:17
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 13 7 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 4-5
        Touchdowns 1-1 3-5
        Field Goals 0-1 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-9 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Eastern Washington UIW

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Taylor,Jared 21 38 183 0 0 30 0
Bell,Nate 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 21 39 183 0 1 30 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Torres,Richard 27 38 332 1 0 75 2
Totals 27 38 332 1 0 75 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Yetts,Marceese 6 59 0 59 2 26 9.8
Taylor,Jared 10 36 1 35 1 9 3.5
Dotson,Malik 6 17 3 14 0 7 2.3
Bell,Nate 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 23 112 5 107 3 26 4.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Dixon,Harlan 14 75 0 75 2 12 5.4
Carter,Timothy 18 50 4 46 1 9 2.6
Spears,Jaylon 9 30 5 25 0 9 2.8
Torres,Richard 4 12 9 3 0 9 0.8
Greene,Dewey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 2 0 18 -18 0 0 -9.0
Totals 47 167 36 131 3 12 2.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Yetts,Marceese 7 63 0 23
Branch,Jaxon 3 43 0 30
Cronquist,Noah 4 29 0 9
Ulm,Nolan 4 27 0 15
Bell,Nate 2 17 0 16
Pruett,Cole 1 4 0 4
Anderson,Samarai 0 0 0 0
Williams,Miles 0 0 0 0
Stuit,Kayden 0 0 0 0
Cooper,Landon 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 183 0 30

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Garcia,Jameson 6 146 1 75
Champagne,Isaiah 5 68 0 28
James,Chedon 8 56 0 12
Lorick,Josh 5 42 0 15
Lowe,Jackson 1 13 0 13
Mitchell,Zach 1 5 0 5
Spears,Jaylon 1 2 0 2
Totals 27 332 1 75

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ogles,Landon 7 296 42.3 72 2 0 3
Totals 7 296 42.3 72 2 0 3

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Shamburger,Ryan 6 245 40.8 50 3 1 1
Totals 6 245 40.8 50 3 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cronquist,Noah 2 14 11 4 96 33 0 0 0
Total 2 14 11 4 96 33 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lorick,Josh 2 27 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon,Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 27 29 0 0 0 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Faris,Will 1st 01:23 27 BLKD
Faris,Will 2nd 00:03 37 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ogles,Landon 1 65 1 0 65.0
Mckee,Hunter 3 195 3 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Faris,Will 6 383 2 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Eastern Washington Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Carter,Drew 5 6 11 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Mayovsky,Myles 3 5 8 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jenkins,Jaylon 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Perez,Isaiah 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Misa,Dishawn 5 1 6 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Jackson,Tylin 3 2 5 2.0/4 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Samarai 1 3 4 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Marsh,Ambrose 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sunn,Read 2 2 4 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Lucas,Bryce 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thurman,Trevor — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Voigtlaender,Ben 3 — 3 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Bryce 2 1 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Goode,Josh 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
May,Tariq 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Greeley,Dre 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Landry,Jonathan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Leary,Gavin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
La'ulu,Justis 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Radke,Jaden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Miles — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacobson,Tyson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lepolo,Tyler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Leaupepetele,Jirah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Jared — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McKee,Soren — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Yetts,Marceese — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 48 40 88.0 7.0/22 2.0/9 2 1/— - 3 1 —

UIW Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Stone,Kendrick 6 5 11 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kordas,Matt 2 5 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Williams,Declan 3 3 6 1.0/3 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Tisdell,AJ 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Lewis,Caleb — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Dune 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sylvester,Reece 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Merrill,Drew 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dillon,Barry 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — —
Pierce,Christian 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Greene,Dewey — 2 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dotson,Jaylen — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Young,Jeremiah 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Pleas,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morton,Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mathis,John — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeffers,Rome — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jammer,Kaden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pulley,Jachai — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Batiste,Patrick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Petty,Lawson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James,Chedon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dixon,Harlan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Champagne,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lorick,Josh — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garcia,Jameson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter,Timothy — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Faris,Will — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Gonzalez,Josh — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 27 34 61.0 5.0/9 —/0 — 1/— 1-0 6 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Eastern Washington

UIW

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st EWU25 15:00 KO UIW22 11:07 INT 9-53 03:53
1st EWU25 06:22 KO EWU32 05:11 PUNT 3-7 01:11
1st EWU20 01:23 FGA EWU26 14:46 PUNT 3-6 01:37
2nd EWU29 13:07 KO UIW0 09:55 TD 7-71 03:12
2nd EWU32 09:37 KO EWU37 09:02 PUNT 3-5 00:35
2nd UIW6 09:02 PUNT UIW0 07:45 TD 3-6 01:17
2nd EWU39 06:43 PUNT UIW0 04:24 TD 4-61 02:19
3rd EWU20 13:16 PUNT EWU25 11:12 PUNT 3-5 02:04
3rd EWU16 09:57 PUNT EWU32 08:22 PUNT 5-16 01:35
3rd EWU16 05:34 PUNT EWU23 04:06 PUNT 3-7 01:28
3rd EWU20 02:45 PUNT EWU25 01:15 PUNT 3-5 01:30
4th EWU11 11:42 PUNT UIW26 08:22 FUMB 9-63 03:20
4th EWU24 02:40 KO EWU44 01:25 DOWNS 7-20 01:15

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UIW20 11:07 INT EWU0 06:22 TD 13-80 04:45
1st EWU49 05:11 PUNT EWU9 01:23 FGA 9-40 03:48
2nd EWU49 14:46 PUNT EWU0 13:15 TD 6-49 01:31
2nd UIW25 09:55 KO EWU0 09:43 TD 1-75 00:12
2nd UIW25 07:45 KO UIW24 06:43 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:02
2nd UIW25 04:24 KO EWU19 00:03 FG 15-56 04:21
3rd UIW25 15:00 KO EWU50 13:16 PUNT 5-25 01:44
3rd EWU50 11:12 PUNT EWU47 09:57 PUNT 3-3 01:15
3rd UIW25 08:22 PUNT UIW46 05:34 PUNT 6-21 02:48
3rd UIW45 04:06 PUNT UIW47 02:45 PUNT 3-2 01:21
3rd UIW3 01:15 PUNT UIW47 11:42 PUNT 9-44 04:33
4th UIW26 08:22 FUMB EWU0 02:48 TD 11-74 05:34
4th EWU44 01:25 DOWNS EWU39 00:00 HALF 3-5 01:25



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UIW wins toss and defers; EWU will receive; UIW will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Faris,Will kickoff 65 yards to
the EWU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Eastern Washington at 15:00
1st and 10 at EWU25 Eastern Washington drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at EWU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush right for 4 yards gain to the EWU29 (Williams,Declan), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at EWU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete deep left to Cronquist,Noah thrown to UIW35.
3rd and 6 at EWU29 Timeout UIW, clock 14:26.
3rd and 6 at EWU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Ulm,Nolan caught at EWU36, for 7 yards to the

EWU36, out of bounds at EWU36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Yetts,Marceese caught at EWU35, for 8 yards to the

EWU44 (Stone,Kendrick), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at EWU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Yetts,Marceese caught at EWU42, for 4 yards to the

EWU48 (Stone,Kendrick), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Ulm,Nolan caught at UIW43, for 7 yards to the

UIW45 (Stone,Kendrick).
2nd and 3 at UIW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush right for 9 yards gain to the UIW36 (Dillon,Barry), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW36 No Huddle-Shotgun Bell,Nate rush left for 1 yard loss to the UIW37 (Kordas,Matt; Greene,Dewey).
2nd and 11 at UIW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short left to Ulm,Nolan thrown to UIW20 PENALTY UIW Pass

Interference (Tisdell,AJ) 15 yards from UIW37 to UIW22, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UIW22 No Huddle-Shotgun Bell,Nate pass intercepted by Dillon,Barry at UIW00, Touchback.

UIW at 11:07
1st and 10 at UIW20 UIW drive start at 11:07.
1st and 10 at UIW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Champagne,Isaiah caught at UIW20, for 28 yards

to the UIW48 (Marsh,Ambrose), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW48 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to James,Chedon caught at EWU48, for 4 yards to

the EWU48 (Jackson,Tylin).
2nd and 6 at EWU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EWU47 (Jenkins,Jaylon; Radke,Jaden).
3rd and 5 at EWU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short middle to Lorick,Josh caught at EWU42, for 5 yards to

the EWU42 (Jenkins,Jaylon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete deep right to Garcia,Jameson thrown to EWU05.
2nd and 10 at EWU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Lorick,Josh caught at EWU41, for 4 yards to the

EWU38 (Lepolo,Tyler; Carter,Drew).
3rd and 6 at EWU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to Garcia,Jameson caught at EWU30, for 9 yards to

the EWU29 (Landry,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to James,Chedon caught at EWU29, for 8 yards to

the EWU21 (Misa,Dishawn).
2nd and 2 at EWU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short left to James,Chedon thrown to EWU15 broken up by

Mayovsky,Myles.
3rd and 2 at EWU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to James,Chedon caught at EWU21, for 2 yards to

the EWU19 (Mayovsky,Myles; Thurman,Trevor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 6 yards gain to the EWU13 (Williams,Miles; Mayovsky,Myles).
2nd and 4 at EWU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 3 yards gain to the EWU10 (Radke,Jaden; May,Tariq).
3rd and 1 at EWU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 10 yards gain to the EWU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:22, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU3 Faris,Will kick attempt good (H: Shamburger,Ryan, LS: Felt,Bryce).
1st and 10 at UIW35 Faris,Will kickoff 65 yards to the EWU00, Touchback.

Eastern Washington 0-7 UIW

Eastern Washington at 06:22
1st and 10 at EWU25 Eastern Washington drive start at 06:22.
1st and 10 at EWU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Dotson,Malik rush middle for 2 yards gain to the EWU27 (Stone,Kendrick; Lewis,Caleb).
2nd and 8 at EWU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Cronquist,Noah caught at EWU32, for 5 yards to the

EWU32 (Dillon,Barry), out of bounds.
3rd and 3 at EWU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short left to Ulm,Nolan thrown to EWU37 broken up by

Dillon,Barry.
4th and 3 at EWU32 Ogles,Landon punt 17 yards to the EWU49, out of bounds at EWU49.

UIW at 05:11
1st and 10 at EWU49 UIW drive start at 05:11.
1st and 10 at EWU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to James,Chedon caught at EWU44, for 12 yards to

the EWU37 (Sunn,Read), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the EWU31 (Jenkins,Jaylon), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at EWU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to James,Chedon caught at EWU28, for 9 yards to

the EWU22 (Marsh,Ambrose; Anderson,Samarai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short middle to Champagne,Isaiah thrown to EWU10 broken

up by Anderson,Samarai.



2nd and 10 at EWU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush left for 9 yards gain to the EWU13 (Marsh,Ambrose).
3rd and 1 at EWU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the EWU09 (Misa,Dishawn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at EWU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 2 yards gain to the EWU07 (La'ulu,Justis; Perez,Isaiah).
2nd and 7 at EWU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard sacked for loss of 2 yards to the EWU09 (Jackson,Tylin).
3rd and 9 at EWU9 Faris,Will field goal attempt from 27 yards NO GOOD blocked by Perez,Isaiah (H: Shamburger,Ryan, LS:

Felt,Bryce), clock 01:23 recovered by EWU Carter,Drew at EWU20, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Eastern Washington at 01:23
1st and 10 at EWU20 Eastern Washington drive start at 01:23.
1st and 10 at EWU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short right to Anderson,Samarai thrown to EWU19 broken up

by Kordas,Matt.
2nd and 10 at EWU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short right to Cronquist,Noah caught at EWU28, for 8 yards to

the EWU28, out of bounds at EWU28.
3rd and 2 at EWU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Ulm,Nolan caught at EWU25, for 2 yards loss to the

EWU26 (Stone,Kendrick; Greene,Dewey).
Eastern Washington 0-7 UIW

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 4 at EWU26 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 4 at EWU26 Ogles,Landon punt 52 yards to the UIW22 Lorick,Josh return 29 yards to the EWU49 (Jacobson,Tyson), out of

bounds.

UIW at 14:46
1st and 10 at EWU49 UIW drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at EWU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to Garcia,Jameson caught at EWU44, for 19 yards

to the EWU30 (Jenkins,Jaylon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 8 yards gain to the EWU22 (Jenkins,Jaylon).
2nd and 2 at EWU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Mitchell,Zach caught at EWU19, for 5 yards to the

EWU17 (Jenkins,Jaylon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Champagne,Isaiah caught at EWU19, for 16 yards

to the EWU01 fumbled by Champagne,Isaiah at EWU01 forced by Smith,Bryce, out of bounds at EWU01, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 1 at EWU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 0 yards to the EWU01 (Perez,Isaiah; Carter,Drew).
2nd and 1 at EWU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EWU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:15.
1st and 10 at EWU3 Faris,Will kick attempt good (H: Shamburger,Ryan, LS: Felt,Bryce).
1st and 10 at UIW35 Faris,Will kickoff 60 yards to the EWU05 Cronquist,Noah return 24 yards to the EWU29 (Sylvester,Reece;

Dotson,Jaylen).
Eastern Washington 0-14 UIW

Eastern Washington at 13:07
1st and 10 at EWU29 Eastern Washington drive start at 13:07.
1st and 10 at EWU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short right to Yetts,Marceese caught at EWU29, for 22 yards to

the UIW49 (Smith,Dune), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UIW44 (Williams,Declan; Pleas,Michael).
2nd and 5 at UIW44 No Huddle-Shotgun Dotson,Malik rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIW40 (Williams,Declan; Smith,Dune).
3rd and 1 at UIW40 Shotgun Dotson,Malik rush middle for 3 yards loss to the UIW43 (Williams,Declan).
4th and 4 at UIW43 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short middle to Bell,Nate caught at UIW42, for 16 yards to the

UIW27 (Merrill,Drew; Stone,Kendrick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW27 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Bell,Nate caught at UIW31, for 1 yard to the UIW26

(Smith,Dune).
2nd and 9 at UIW26 No Huddle-Shotgun Yetts,Marceese rush right for 26 yards gain to the UIW00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:55, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW3 McKee,Soren kick attempt good (H: Bell,Nate, LS: Jacobson,Tyson).
1st and 10 at EWU35 Ogles,Landon kickoff 65 yards to the UIW00, Touchback.

Eastern Washington 7-14 UIW

UIW at 09:55
1st and 10 at UIW25 UIW drive start at 09:55.
1st and 10 at UIW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete deep middle to Garcia,Jameson caught at UIW45, for 75 yards

to the EWU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU3 Faris,Will kick attempt good (H: Shamburger,Ryan, LS: Felt,Bryce).
1st and 10 at UIW35 PENALTY UIW UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Garcia,Jameson) 15 yards from UIW35 to UIW20. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UIW20 Faris,Will kickoff 63 yards to the EWU17 Cronquist,Noah return 15 yards to the EWU32 (Batiste,Patrick).

Eastern Washington 7-21 UIW

Eastern Washington at 09:37
1st and 10 at EWU32 Eastern Washington drive start at 09:37.
1st and 10 at EWU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short middle to Branch,Jaxon thrown to EWU36 broken up by

Dillon,Barry.



2nd and 10 at EWU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete deep right to Branch,Jaxon thrown to UIW25.
3rd and 10 at EWU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete deep left to Ulm,Nolan thrown to UIW45 PENALTY UIW Offside

(Gonzalez,Josh) 5 yards from EWU32 to EWU37. NO PLAY.
3rd and 5 at EWU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete deep left to Ulm,Nolan thrown to UIW30 QB hurried by

Gonzalez,Josh.
4th and 5 at EWU37 Ogles,Landon punt 55 yards to the UIW08 muffed by Lorick,Josh at UIW08 recovered by EWU Carter,Drew at

UIW06, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Eastern Washington at 09:02
1st and 6 at UIW6 Eastern Washington drive start at 09:02.
1st and 6 at UIW6 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIW02 (Merrill,Drew).
2nd and 2 at UIW2 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush left for 1 yard loss to the UIW03 (Pierce,Christian).
3rd and 3 at UIW3 Timeout UIW, clock 07:49.
3rd and 3 at UIW3 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush left for 3 yards gain to the UIW00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:45.
1st and 10 at UIW3 McKee,Soren kick attempt good (H: Bell,Nate, LS: Jacobson,Tyson).
1st and 10 at EWU35 Mckee,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the UIW00, Touchback.

Eastern Washington 14-21 UIW

UIW at 07:45
1st and 10 at UIW25 UIW drive start at 07:45.
1st and 10 at UIW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 0 yards to the UIW25 (Perez,Isaiah; Leaupepetele,Jirah).
2nd and 10 at UIW25 PENALTY UIW Delay Of Game (Valenzuela,Danny) 5 yards from UIW25 to UIW20. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at UIW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIW24 (Mayovsky,Myles;

Anderson,Samarai).
3rd and 11 at UIW24 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short middle to Lorick,Josh thrown to UIW32 broken up by

Jenkins,Jaylon.
4th and 11 at UIW24 Shamburger,Ryan punt 37 yards to the EWU39 fair catch by Cronquist,Noah at EWU39.

Eastern Washington at 06:43
1st and 10 at EWU39 Eastern Washington drive start at 06:43.
1st and 10 at EWU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Dotson,Malik rush middle for 7 yards gain to the EWU46 (Lewis,Caleb; Kordas,Matt).
2nd and 3 at EWU46 Shotgun Dotson,Malik rush middle for 0 yards to the EWU46 (Young,Jeremiah; Kordas,Matt).
3rd and 3 at EWU46 Timeout Eastern Washington, clock 05:18.
3rd and 3 at EWU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short right to Branch,Jaxon caught at EWU48, for 30 yards to the

UIW24 (Stone,Kendrick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW24 No Huddle-Shotgun Yetts,Marceese rush left for 24 yards gain to the UIW00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:24, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW3 McKee,Soren kick attempt good (H: Bell,Nate, LS: Jacobson,Tyson).
1st and 10 at EWU35 Mckee,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the UIW00, Touchback.

Eastern Washington 21-21 UIW

UIW at 04:24
1st and 10 at UIW25 UIW drive start at 04:24.
1st and 10 at UIW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush middle for 0 yards to the UIW25 (Carter,Drew).
2nd and 10 at UIW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIW28 (Greeley,Dre).
3rd and 7 at UIW28 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UIW37 (Greeley,Dre), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete deep left to Champagne,Isaiah thrown to EWU22.
2nd and 10 at UIW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Lorick,Josh caught at UIW42, for 15 yards to the

EWU48 (Lucas,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short right to James,Chedon thrown to EWU35.
2nd and 10 at EWU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the EWU44 (O'Leary,Gavin; Lucas,Bryce).
3rd and 6 at EWU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the EWU41 (O'Leary,Gavin).
4th and 3 at EWU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to James,Chedon caught at EWU35, for 10 yards to

the EWU31 fumbled by James,Chedon at EWU31 forced by Misa,Dishawn recovered by UIW Garcia,Jameson at
EWU31, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at EWU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Lorick,Josh caught at EWU32, for 9 yards to the
EWU22 (Lucas,Bryce).

2nd and 1 at EWU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Spears,Jaylon caught at EWU22, for 2 yards to the
EWU20 (Carter,Drew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at EWU20 Timeout Eastern Washington, clock 00:51.
1st and 10 at EWU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to Champagne,Isaiah caught at EWU22, for 3 yards

loss to the EWU23 (Anderson,Samarai).
2nd and 13 at EWU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush middle for 5 yards loss to the EWU28 (Voigtlaender,Ben).
3rd and 18 at EWU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Lorick,Josh caught at EWU19, for 9 yards to the

EWU19 (Lucas,Bryce), out of bounds.
4th and 9 at EWU19 Timeout Eastern Washington, clock 00:07.
4th and 9 at EWU19 Faris,Will field goal attempt from 37 yards GOOD (H: Shamburger,Ryan, LS: Felt,Bryce), clock 00:03.
1st and 10 at UIW35 Faris,Will kickoff 65 yards to the EWU00 Cronquist,Noah return 33 yards to the EWU33 (Sylvester,Reece), out of

bounds.
Eastern Washington 21-24 UIW



 
Start of 2nd Half

UIW will receive; EWU will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Mckee,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the UIW00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UIW at 15:00
1st and 10 at UIW25 UIW drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UIW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to Garcia,Jameson caught at UIW25, for 7 yards to

the UIW32 (Carter,Drew) PENALTY UIW Illegal Shift 5 yards from UIW25 to UIW20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UIW20 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UIW18 (Misa,Dishawn).
2nd and 17 at UIW18 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete deep right to Garcia,Jameson caught at EWU45, for 37 yards

to the EWU45, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 0 yards to the EWU45 (Misa,Dishawn).
2nd and 10 at EWU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short middle to Lorick,Josh thrown to EWU35.
3rd and 10 at EWU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short middle to Garcia,Jameson thrown to EWU32.
4th and 10 at EWU45 PENALTY UIW False Start (Pulley,Jachai) 5 yards from EWU45 to EWU50. NO PLAY.
4th and 15 at EWU50 Shamburger,Ryan punt 50 yards to the EWU00, Touchback.

Eastern Washington at 13:16
1st and 10 at EWU20 Eastern Washington drive start at 13:16.
1st and 10 at EWU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Yetts,Marceese rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EWU21 (Stone,Kendrick; Williams,Declan).
2nd and 9 at EWU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short middle to Branch,Jaxon caught at EWU27, for 6 yards to

the EWU27 (Tisdell,AJ).
3rd and 3 at EWU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short middle to Yetts,Marceese caught at EWU25, for 2 yards

loss to the EWU25 (Stone,Kendrick).
4th and 5 at EWU25 Ogles,Landon punt 25 yards to the EWU50, out of bounds at EWU50.

UIW at 11:12
1st and 10 at EWU50 UIW drive start at 11:12.
1st and 10 at EWU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to James,Chedon caught at EWU50, for 1 yard loss

to the UIW49 (Mayovsky,Myles).
2nd and 11 at UIW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush right for 4 yards gain to the EWU47 (Carter,Drew; Sunn,Read).
3rd and 7 at EWU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete deep right to Champagne,Isaiah thrown to EWU15.
4th and 7 at EWU47 Shamburger,Ryan punt 31 yards to the EWU16 fair catch by Cronquist,Noah at EWU16.

Eastern Washington at 09:57
1st and 10 at EWU16 Eastern Washington drive start at 09:57.
1st and 10 at EWU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short right to Branch,Jaxon thrown to EWU20 broken up by

Morton,Tyler QB hurried by Young,Jeremiah.
2nd and 10 at EWU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short middle to Ulm,Nolan caught at EWU25, for 15 yards to the

EWU31 (Morton,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU31 Shotgun Yetts,Marceese rush left for 1 yard gain to the EWU32 (Young,Jeremiah).
2nd and 9 at EWU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete deep left to Ulm,Nolan thrown to UIW30.
3rd and 9 at EWU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short right to Williams,Miles thrown to EWU50.
4th and 9 at EWU32 Ogles,Landon punt 43 yards to the UIW25 fair catch by Morton,Tyler at UIW25.

UIW at 08:22
1st and 10 at UIW25 UIW drive start at 08:22.
1st and 10 at UIW25 PENALTY EWU Delay Of Game (La'ulu,Justis) 5 yards from UIW25 to UIW30. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at UIW30 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UIW35 (Goode,Josh; Jackson,Tylin), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UIW41 (Jackson,Tylin; Misa,Dishawn).
2nd and 4 at UIW41 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 12 yards gain to the EWU47 (Perez,Isaiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete deep middle to James,Chedon thrown to EWU15.
2nd and 10 at EWU47 No Huddle-Shotgun UIW rush middle for 13 yards loss to the UIW40 fumbled by UIW at UIW40 recovered by

UIW Greene,Dewey at UIW40, End Of Play.
3rd and 23 at UIW40 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UIW46 (Goode,Josh).
4th and 17 at UIW46 Shamburger,Ryan punt 49 yards to the EWU05 Cronquist,Noah return 11 yards to the EWU16 (Petty,Lawson;

Merrill,Drew).

Eastern Washington at 05:34
1st and 10 at EWU16 Eastern Washington drive start at 05:34.
1st and 10 at EWU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Dotson,Malik rush middle for 4 yards gain to the EWU20 (Pulley,Jachai; Mathis,John).
2nd and 6 at EWU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush middle for 3 yards gain to the EWU23 (Tisdell,AJ).
3rd and 3 at EWU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short left to Bell,Nate thrown to EWU25 QB hurried by

Kordas,Matt.
4th and 3 at EWU23 Ogles,Landon punt 32 yards to the UIW45, out of bounds at UIW45.

UIW at 04:06
1st and 10 at UIW45 UIW drive start at 04:06.



1st and 10 at UIW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UIW43 (Jackson,Tylin).
2nd and 12 at UIW43 Timeout UIW, clock 03:44.
2nd and 12 at UIW43 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short left to Champagne,Isaiah thrown to EWU42.
3rd and 12 at UIW43 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Garcia,Jameson caught at UIW47, for 4 yards to

the UIW47 (Carter,Drew).
4th and 8 at UIW47 Shamburger,Ryan punt 33 yards to the EWU20 fair catch by Cronquist,Noah at EWU20.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Eastern Washington at 02:45
1st and 10 at EWU20 Eastern Washington drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at EWU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Yetts,Marceese rush right for 2 yards gain to the EWU22 (Williams,Declan).
2nd and 8 at EWU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush left for 3 yards gain to the EWU25 (Lewis,Caleb; Stone,Kendrick).
3rd and 5 at EWU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short middle to Williams,Miles thrown to EWU33.
4th and 5 at EWU25 Ogles,Landon punt 72 yards to the UIW03.

UIW at 01:15
1st and 10 at UIW3 UIW drive start at 01:15.
1st and 10 at UIW3 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UIW14 (Goode,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW14 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIW17 (Voigtlaender,Ben).
2nd and 7 at UIW17 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIW21 (Smith,Bryce).

Eastern Washington 21-24 UIW

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 3 at UIW21 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at UIW21 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete deep left to Garcia,Jameson thrown to UIW42 PENALTY EWU

Pass Interference (Greeley,Dre) 15 yards from UIW21 to UIW36, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UIW36 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush left for 1 yard gain to the UIW37 (Mayovsky,Myles; Sunn,Read).
2nd and 9 at UIW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UIW45 (Mayovsky,Myles).
3rd and 1 at UIW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIW49 (La'ulu,Justis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 3 yards gain to the EWU48 (Carter,Drew; Thurman,Trevor).
2nd and 7 at EWU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to Garcia,Jameson caught at EWU45, for 2 yards to

the EWU46 (Mayovsky,Myles).
3rd and 5 at EWU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UIW47 (Sunn,Read).
4th and 12 at UIW47 Shamburger,Ryan punt 45 yards to the EWU08 Cronquist,Noah return 3 yards to the EWU11 (Dotson,Jaylen;

Jammer,Kaden).

Eastern Washington at 11:42
1st and 10 at EWU11 Eastern Washington drive start at 11:42.
1st and 10 at EWU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short right to Yetts,Marceese caught at EWU10, for 23 yards to

the EWU34 (Tisdell,AJ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short right to Branch,Jaxon thrown to EWU44 QB hurried by

Young,Jeremiah.
2nd and 10 at EWU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short left to Ulm,Nolan thrown to EWU40 broken up by

Tisdell,AJ.
3rd and 10 at EWU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete deep right to Branch,Jaxon thrown to UIW22 broken up by

Dillon,Barry PENALTY UIW UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Johnson,Lloyd) 15 yards from EWU34 to EWU49, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at EWU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Cronquist,Noah caught at UIW44, for 9 yards to the
UIW42 (Tisdell,AJ), out of bounds.

2nd and 1 at UIW42 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short right to Yetts,Marceese caught at UIW44, for 1 yard to the
UIW41 (Pierce,Christian), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UIW41 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short middle to Cronquist,Noah caught at UIW35, for 7 yards to
the UIW34 (Kordas,Matt).

2nd and 3 at UIW34 Timeout Other, clock 09:32.
2nd and 3 at UIW34 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush left for 3 yards gain to the UIW31 (Stone,Kendrick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIW31 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete deep middle to Ulm,Nolan thrown to UIW00.
2nd and 10 at UIW31 No Huddle-Shotgun Yetts,Marceese rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UIW26 fumbled by Yetts,Marceese at

UIW28 recovered by UIW Williams,Declan at UIW26, End Of Play.

UIW at 08:22
1st and 10 at UIW26 UIW drive start at 08:22.
1st and 10 at UIW26 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 0 yards to the UIW26 (Marsh,Ambrose).
2nd and 10 at UIW26 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UIW33 (Thurman,Trevor;

Anderson,Samarai).
3rd and 3 at UIW33 Timeout UIW, clock 06:57.
3rd and 3 at UIW33 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UIW35 (Carter,Drew; May,Tariq).
4th and 1 at UIW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Champagne,Isaiah caught at UIW35, for 17 yards

to the EWU48 (May,Tariq), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Lowe,Jackson caught at EWU35, for 13 yards to

the EWU35 (Carter,Drew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Spears,Jaylon rush middle for 0 yards to the EWU35 (Carter,Drew).
2nd and 10 at EWU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass incomplete short left to Champagne,Isaiah thrown to EWU30 broken up

by Thurman,Trevor PENALTY EWU Offside (Thurman,Trevor) 5 yards from EWU35 to EWU30. NO PLAY.



2nd and 5 at EWU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short right to James,Chedon caught at EWU29, for 12 yards to
the EWU18 (Jenkins,Jaylon), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at EWU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EWU17 (Perez,Isaiah).
2nd and 9 at EWU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Torres,Richard pass complete short left to Champagne,Isaiah caught at EWU22, for 10 yards

to the EWU07 (Landry,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at EWU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the EWU01 (Voigtlaender,Ben).
2nd and 1 at EWU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Dixon,Harlan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EWU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:48.
1st and 10 at EWU3 Faris,Will kick attempt good (H: Shamburger,Ryan, LS: Felt,Bryce).
1st and 10 at UIW35 Faris,Will kickoff 65 yards to the EWU00 Cronquist,Noah return 24 yards to the EWU24 (Sylvester,Reece;

Jeffers,Rome).

 
 

 
 

 

Eastern Washington 21-31 UIW

Eastern Washington at 02:40
1st and 10 at EWU24 Eastern Washington drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at EWU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short right to Cooper,Landon thrown to EWU40.
2nd and 10 at EWU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Pruett,Cole caught at EWU28, for 4 yards to the

EWU28 (Kordas,Matt).
3rd and 6 at EWU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short right to Branch,Jaxon caught at EWU35, for 7 yards to the

EWU35 (Dillon,Barry), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU35 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at EWU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short right to Stuit,Kayden thrown to EWU40.
2nd and 10 at EWU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass complete short left to Yetts,Marceese caught at EWU30, for 7 yards to the

EWU42 (Kordas,Matt; Tisdell,AJ).
3rd and 3 at EWU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared pass incomplete short left to Ulm,Nolan thrown to EWU48 broken up by

Tisdell,AJ.
4th and 3 at EWU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Jared rush right for 2 yards gain to the EWU44 (Kordas,Matt; Lewis,Caleb),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

UIW at 01:25
1st and 10 at EWU44 UIW drive start at 01:25.
1st and 10 at EWU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 9 yards gain to the EWU35 (Perez,Isaiah; Carter,Drew).
2nd and 1 at EWU35 Timeout Eastern Washington, clock 01:15.
2nd and 1 at EWU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Timothy rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EWU34 (Mayovsky,Myles; Smith,Bryce),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at EWU34 Timeout UIW, clock 00:42.
1st and 10 at EWU34 Kneel down by UIW at EWU39 for loss of 5 yards.
2nd and 15 at EWU39 End of game, clock 00:00.

Eastern Washington 21-31 UIW


